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A PAF:lTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROF"E5SIONAL CORPORATIONS
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Re: Taylor Instruments

Dear Hr. Mehta:

Please find enclosed the analytical results from
General Testing and Loziers for Taylor Instrument's
monitoring wells. As the results indicate, wells LY-2,
LY-3, ~-5 and D-O continue to show levels of mercury below
the detectibility limit for the analytical methods used,
while mercury levels in wellS LY-l and 0-0 continue to
appear just above the detection limit for these methods.
As you know, with these results, Taylor Instrument
completes the extended monitoring period agreed to in my
letter to Paul Schmied on August 26, 1985. Taylor
Instruments, and its consultants, are in the process of
reviewing the data collected during this extended
monitoring period. Taylor would like to schedule a
meeting with you to discuss the results obtained during
the monitoring period.

2 1986OCT

.~.~(:, t.; D \.~.~ p~ ST E
~'" .~.C. r:::G. #8

GRW/jc
Enclosures
cc: M. McClernents

K. Hylton
T. Lawson

We look forward to hearing from you as to when
you can meet with us to discuss these results. Should you
have any question~~ncerning the enclosed analytical
data, do not hesiPf~eer\rr::?-...~arryBlue or myself.
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LOZER
LABORATORIES 23 N MAIN STREET • FAIRPORT, NEW YORK 14450 • 716-425-2210

June 14, 1986

Mr. Mark McClements
Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, NY 14601

Re: Project No.:
Date Rec'd :

86-06-477
6-6-86

Dear Mr. McClements:

Enclosed you will find the analytical results on the above
project.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

jijq
Alan J. Laff in
Director, Analytical Services

AJL/mem
Enclosure: As noted.

Affiliated wilh:
LOZIER ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS • 600 PERINTON HILLS • FAIRPORT, NEW YORK 14450 • 716-223-7610



.~.~."_~.~~.,_ .... 8 __.,~_......,""""'_'~_'.''''' ...-•• ... _

LOZIER LABORATORIES
23 N. Main Street-fairport. NBi York 14450 - 7 1 6 I 4 2 5 - 2 2 1 0

l::am£nts:---------------

Client:
Tayler Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, New York 14601

Attn: Mark McClements
Staff Engineer

Date Received : 6-6-86
LaOOratory No. : 86-06-477
Purchase Order No.: Xl) 19255

Report Date : 6~ {k8 6 i ,,/
Auth. Signature : Z:Z-:rl ,z .;;;:2-
Lab Director : Alan 1. Latfin

Satp1e Identification:

A. l.y-1
B. Ly-2
C. Lv:'3
D.---.1.Y- 4
E., _

Page of-

F. H-5
G. D-O
H. 0-0
I.
J.

Paraneters A I B I C D E FIG H I J 1

Mercury, "g. 0.003 1 <0.001 I <0.001 1.S. --- <0.001 I <0.001 0.002 I
* Depth to Water --- I --- I --- --- --- 7. l' I 6.1' 8.5' I

** Depth to Water --- 1 --- --- --- --- 6.2' 6.0' 8.3' I

Duplicate 0.003 I 1.S. <0.001 --- --- <0.001 <0.001 0.001 I
I
1

___________--J ---J ---1 .....1

________...J J J -...Jl
______1 I
______JI ---J____ I
______1 I

Note: All results expressed in Mg/L unless roted otherwise.

Analysis CaIm:!nts: T S • Ins!lffj ci ent Sample

* Before Purging

[2504z 6-?7-84]

** Before Sampling



~

PROJECT NAME: L",Lil11" Lr"~T.
JLOZIER

LABORATORIES
CHAIN OF CUSTODY

RECORD

PROJECT NUMBER:

FIELD BOOK NUMBER: 1I"2-

~ / ~ ~~~,;(~.'" .."L01

'

S

.. ~.. ...~ +-SAMPLE NUMBER DATE TIME SAMPLE LOCATION ,?-~~q<.v {rf( ~"\'f'(,,,,·7/ /,/ ~+~~....,.,+ ",,,,Q~+.' ",.,."
C? ~ /':,:+-"/:.0; 'I."' ....~ / / / / (.0 " , ..

G-('-GG 1',).'7 Ly -1 Wc,r~~ ~~ ?-5tM.,~~lr'<1';'"

9:"!>5' L ,} - J. :
q:,tJ w-5
,l):U\) n -rj

'0 :,l) L" - 4 .t\iO _~ ...ok.
I II) : ).0 L\/ - 1,

~ IlJ'..l,5 V>5
1

-CZ ~

SAMPlED BY: h~ Kib. tiLl DRLt t M:IN
SIG~ \ ~L...L~....d'---1I---=-~::::"":"----':"'---------------------

REUNQUSHEO 1rr\w/S-rfl~~~fA; 3 4--,- _
BY: SIG~ / U < . 'SiGN SIGN SIGN

~LY_gG IDA-, _
DATE I TIME a.,. "'YV1,) DATE TIME DATE TI ..E DATET-I-"---E---

RE~EIVEO 1/i:Un rcLi 2 3 4 _
BY. SIGN/ SIGN SIGN SIGN

6IJL~& tu:lf7 _
DAITE TIME DATE liME DATE TIME DATE TIME

METHOD OF 8HAAENT: RECEIVED FOR LABORATORY BY:

SIGN SIGN DATE TIME



Zip

Signature

GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

710 .Exchange Street 85 Trinity Place GTC Job No. Co 13;?o-.S
Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601 Client Project No. _

Sample Origination & Shipp' 9 In

Collection Site~-~~~.==---.:7'~~~--------------.rT'9-----;----------
Address t .Af.;,L: .

Street -/ / _ City
Collector LhA!"l/~

-----'>ri nt •

Bottles Prepared by ----"&:b"'----"----¥~-=:......:.... _

Bottles Shipped to Client vi"
Samples Shipped via _

Rec'd by _
Seal/Shipping # _
Seal/Shipping # _

Sample(s) Relinquished by: I~ tc ceived by: j } ~
Date/Time

1. Sign 1. Sign ...-X/. I )LA'I J .A./ (,../ V / y(
for for II: 3u

2. Sign 2. Sign / /
for for

3. Sign 3. Sign / /
for lor

Sample(s) Received in Laboratory by

Client 1.0.# Sample Location Analyte or Sample Prep
Bottle Set(s) Rec'd

* Analyte Group(s) Required Preserved Filtered
;;j.:.';. Lab4#: ;"). Date/Time (see below for additlonaQ Y N y N (see below) slGTe

Lj I H-~ (~
._ .1 )1,/ l.-- ,,/ E: Y•.•- V i~;>,

1

;'A'.f:B Vv J
G/~ /~G : 012-~", ,~.... .,

<, ..

Ly -;L J-f ({ 't ,/ b ~;,.

V V
,

'~

2 ..
"' \IV ...J ~ ~' ,:""

~:. .><1 ~/(, /g& : () q~~

Ly .,
Hf1 ~-

A"'"

V
'.,c.

-.,:::> L/
,.

·3
oJ; ..

~l:1;~+~e' fR / ,. f(P W
.J If/ : 102-0

1-1 HC1 V l/
~ ~~,:.'" :

4
!'i,'

Y:::-{-'~'
,

/ ~/ 8(, : IO~S VV J !\J:.", ..-

D-I J-+Q ~1J ~
>~ ..

V V
./ ,3,,,

5
'~";~f;·;;r~:t~'7:: )\N'I J If;/:; .
~t~;t; ,.:r~' : (, / &/g~ IODl ~-;

.

Use Bottle No. for indicating type bottles used in each bottle set and fill in box with # of bottles used for each type.

Bottle No. 1 2 3 4 V 5 r'\ 6 7 8 9 10 11

Bottle Type 40ml Pint at. 40Zi£ 8oz. ~160Z. Ot GaL Steril.
Vial Glass Glass Plasti Plasti~ lastic PI. PI. PI.

# of each I
Additional Analytes

Shaded area for Lab use only; bottom copy for client; maximum of 5 samples per page.

* Source Codes: Monitoring Well (W), Soil (S), Treatment Plant (T), Drinking Water (D), Leachate (L), Hazardous Waste (H),
River or Stream (R), Pond (P), Industrial Discharge (I), (X), (Y).



GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD
710' Exchange Street 85 Trinity Place, GTC Job No.
Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601 Client Project No. _

Sample Origination & Shipping Information
Collection Site _

Address __---..,.. ---.,::-:- .".- ---:::-:--_
Street City State Zip

Collector__--=~:-----------------~--------_;::":'---;----:----_
Print Signature

Bottles Prepared by _
Bottles Shipped to Client via _
Samples Shipped via _

Rec'd by _
Seal/Shipping # _
Seal/Shipping # _

Sample(s) Relinquished by: Received,by:1 h Date!Time

1. Sign Lil r \D.'"',!? '* "/ I I~ l'i-vfl'l.1/Y'v& 1. Sign ;//1, / /'4/Af A4",..., 1,llc l't&
for (J ~ for

, ,
/1, :.1/0

2. Sign· 2. Sign I I
for for

3, Sign 3. Sign I I
for for

"'0'

, ' Client 1.0.# Sample location Analyte or Sample Prep Bottle Set(s) Rec'd

fi~~fJ:Lab~I:"-'- - * Analyte Group(s) Required Preserved Filtered (see below) .'GTe
, . ._ l;OJ -:~~" Date/Time (see below for additional) y N Y N

W-5" W J-t11 !~rJic£ ~kl
V~ V V S- ~,

1

~
-..-J \ :7~:'

~ I~ I~~ : OCjS{. i~""". . 0

I :t
_2~~{,

~~,

,~----

.. ;'::.>'" I I
f"~\ii"'''j'' ',,' ro,' '_" ' "

f
~ ,.~ ~

;, 3
-, >c,,'

r~";:' , ",-,,< .:,~ -

~:{:.~"<Jct"" ,,"}:7,,< ;;.'. I IIf'''''''",,,,,,u',. ,.,,:
,-

~~::

4
~;';S~;;Y;.'5'::";

rJt:
" , """,-',0/';"; ',r; I I

,'f ;,,-,,,,v,,; " t·

:~-

~ ~:'
' . I I.' ::

df'th # f b tld I'll' bh b ttld'b ttlUs B ttl N f . d' t'e 0 e o. or In Ica Ing ype 0 es use In eac o I?~ an I In OXWI 0 ot es use ,or each type.

Bottie No. 1 2 3 4 1/ 5 \ 6 7 8 9 10 11\

Bottle Type... 40ml Pint at 4oz. l B Oz./ 16 oz. at Gal Steril
Vial Glass Glass Plastic '--Plastic Plastic Pl Pl Pl \

# of each I
"

Additional Analytes ..,

"

Shaded area for lab use only; bottom copy for client; maximum of 5 samples per page.

* Source Codes: Monitoring Well (W), Soil (S), Treatment Plant m, Drinking Water (D), leachate (l), Hazardous Waste (H),
River or Stream (R), Pond (P), Industrial Discharge (I), (X), (Y).



water and wastewater testing specialists

_-=R'y-6.""-1~3-",-2-",-5 Date 06/16/86

general testi(7g
corporation

LABORATORY REPORT Job No.

710 Exchange Street
Rochester, NY 14608

(716) 454-3760
/

B5 Trinity Place
Hackensack, NJ 07601

. . (201) 488-5242

Client
Mr. Mark McClements
Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, NY 14611

Date Samples ( X) received ( ) collected by General Testing

P.O. #

, Sample Description

Sample(s) Reference

Monitoring Wells

06/06/86

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
(mgll unless stated otherwise)

i TAYLOR INSTRUMENTS Mercury
i Date(s)
: Time(s)
f· '
f ~:

!A LYl Collected 6/6/86 09:25 0.0029
;B LYl Duplicate 0.0028
~C LY2 Collected 6/6/86 09:35 <0.0009
!D LY3 Collected 6/6/86 - 10:20 <0.0005

E LY3 Duplicate <0.0005
F 00 Collected 6/6/86 - 10:35 0.0012
G ., 00 Duplicate 0.0014

.
:H DO Collected 6/6/86 - 10:00 <0.0005
:1 DO Duplicate <0.0005
.J W5 Collected 6/6/86 - 09:50 <0.0005

K W5 Duplicate <0.0005

H~Ct.IVt:U

JUN 201986

['
I

Analytical procedures in accordance with Standard Methods
for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 15th Edition and
Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes, EPA.
«) indicates lowest detectable concentration with procedure
used Data on quality control performed with above sample(s)
is available upon request.

A$$',

Laboratory Director



30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

NEW YORK, NEW YORK \0112

(212) 586 -4100

CABLE NIXONHARG NEW yORK

TELEX 66521 {Mel}

Nixon, Hargrave, Devans & Doyle
Attorneys and Counselors at Law

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

LINCOLN FIRST TOWER

POST OFFICE BOX 1051

ROCH ESTER, NEW YORK 14603

(716) 546-8000

CABLE· NIXONHARG ROCHESTER

TELEX: 978450 (WUT)

September 30, 1986

SUITE 800

ONE THOMAS CIRCLE

WASHINGTON, D. C. cODOS

(202) 223-7200

TELEX. 5106008427 (WUT)

REYNOLDS PLAZA

1061 EAST INDIANTOWN ROAD

..JUPITER, FLORIDA 33477

(30S) 746-1002

(305) 283-5004 (MARTIN COUNTY)

Mr. Monmohan Mehta
Sanitary Engineer
Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste
New York State Department

of Environmental Conservation
6274 East Avon-Lima Road
Avon, New York 14414

Re: Taylor Instruments

Dear ~1r. Mehta:

Please find enclosed the analytical results from
General Testing and Loziers for Taylor Instrument's
monitoring wells. As the results indicate, wells LY-2,
LY-3, W-5 and D-O continue to show levels of mercury below
the detectibility limit for the analytical methods used,
while mercury levels in wells LY-l and 0-0 continue to
appear just above the detection limit for these methods.
As you know, with these results, Taylor Instrument
completes the extended monitoring period agreed to in my
letter to Paul Schmied on August 26, 1985. Taylor
Instruments, and its consultants, are in the process of
reviewing the data collected during this extended
monitoring period. Taylor would like to schedule a
meeting with you to discuss the results obtained during
the monitoring period.

We look forward to hearing from you as to when
you can meet with us to discuss these results. Should you
have any questions concerning the enclosed analytical
data, do not hesitate to contact Larry Blue or myself.

Very truly yours, ,

t:'. IU~~~//
G. Robert Witmer, Jr., p.~/I

GRW/jc
Enclosures
cc: M. McClements

K. Hylton
T. Lawson

::C~ ? 1386



TABLE I

MERCURY RESULTS FOR 1986 SECOND QUARTER WELL WATER SAMPLES (E££ parts per billion)

General Testing
Results

WELL SITE Sample #1 Sample #2-

LY-1 2.,9 2.8

LY-2 <'0.9 *

LY-3 <,0.5 <0.5

LY-4 * *

W-5 <0.5 <0.5

D-O <'0.5 <'0.5

0-0 1.2 1.4

* = Insufficient sample for ana~sis

MJM 6/24/86

Lozier
Results

Sample #1 Sample #2

3 3

(1 *

<1 <1

* *

<1 <1

<1 .(1

2 1



LOZER
LABORATORIES 23 N. MAIN STREET FAIRPORT, NEW YORK 14450 • 716-425-2210

June 14, 1986

Mr. Mark McClements
Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, NY 14601

Re: Project No.:
Date Rec'd :

86-06-477
6-6-86

Dear Mr. McClements:

Enclosed you will find the analytical results on the above
project.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

~/~
Alan J. Laff in
Director, Analytical Services

AJL/mem
Enclosure: As noted.

Affiliated with:
LOZIER ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS • 600 PERINTON HILLS • FAIRPORT, NEW YORK 14450 • 716-223-7610



LOZIER LABORATORIES
23 N. Main Street-Fairport, Nai York. 14450 - 7 1 6 / 4 2 5 - 2 2 1 0

CamEnts:---------------

Client:
Tayler Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, New York 14601

Attn: Mark McClements
Staff Engineer

Date Received : 6-6-86
laboratory No. : 86-06-477
Purchase Order No.: XD 19255

Report Date : 62J4r86.~
Auth. Signature : {lit ,z .,:
Lab Director : Alan 1. L;Lin

&nple Identification:

A. Ly-l
B. Lv-2
C. Lv:'3
D·__Lv-4
E., _

Page of

F. H-5
G. D-O
H. 0-0
I. _
J. _

I ParaD2ters I A I B I C DEI FIG I H I I J I
I Mercury, Hg. I 0.003 I <0.001 I <0.001 l.S. --- I <0.001 I <0.001 I 0.002 I I
I * Depth to Water I --- I --- I --- --- --- I 7.1' I 6.1' I 8.5' ' I I
I ** Depth to Water I --- --- I --- --- ---, 6.2' I 6.0' I 8.3' I I
I Duplicate I 0.003 l.S. I <0.001 --- --- I <0.001 I <0.001 I 0.001 I I
I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I
I I , I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I , I' I
I I I' I I I I I I
I I l I I' I I I I
Note: All results eJlPressed in Mg/L unless roted otherwise.

Analysis <::cmIelts: T S . Tnsllffici ent Sample

* Before Purging

[2504z 6-~7-84]

** Before Sampling



G9
PROJECT NAME: ~"Ltlf1.. 1:.",>,.

7LOZIER
LABORATORIES

CHAIN OF CUSTODY
RECORD

PROJECT NUMBER:

FIELD BOOK NUMBER: 117-

~ / /- ~~ ~"'LY~~~'~.SA IlitPLE NUMBER DATE TIME SAMPLE LOCATION ~"?'f:..q~A: q"..,....~t.<c,.~/ ~ ~.~+....~~ ..,,,,,Q:•.' .."......

G-G-GG 1',).'5 Ly -1 We.. rG.e. ~~ ~~ sJ,r.. ~........I rt'>i~

9:~·5" L\/ - J. :

q:5"U w -5
11):11 \) D -~

10:1\) L" - 4 NO ~ ...pl.e..
I II} :).0 L,' -1
~ 111 ~ '5 V'5' - rZ ~

SAMPlED BY: ~x~tLLJ O](L!
.

M :J1v1t
ISIG \

REUNQUI8HED 1rrvuJ?<!rfl:~~fA; 3 4
BY: SI/{ SIGN SIGN SIGN

Gy/JG 10·".4· T-
DATE j TIME a,. "YVI DATE TIME DATE TillitE DATE TI ...E

RECEIVED 1rt:U I) /c.Lt 2 3 4
BY:

S616!~ & lU:lf7
SIGN SIGN SIGN

DtJTE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TI ... E

METHOD OF SHIPMENT: RECEIVED FOR LABORATORY BY:

SIGN SIGN DATE TIME



Rec'd by _
Seal/Shipping # _
Seal/Shipping # _

Zip

Signature

GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

710.Exchange Street 85 Trinity Place GTC Job No. Co 13~S
Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601 Client Project No. _

Sample Origination & Shipp' 9 In rmatio-- .Collection Site~~~(..~=.!~~~~=-~ ~~_--:-- _

Address t ;::d.;,-t .
Street 4 / _ City

Collector LhAL""'V~
---'>rint •

Bottles Prepared by --=~=-=:..-¥t<-Vv-::=,-- _

Bottles Shipped to Client vi'
Samples Shipped via _

Sample(s) Relinquished by: J~ 7l!C ceived by: j } /
Date/Time

1. Sign 1. Sign ./V' /.11..A .L./ bt/ v/ Y<
for for II: 30

2. Sign 2. Sign / /
for for

3. Sign 3. Sign / /
for for

s

Sample(s) Received in laboratory by

Client 1.0.# Sample location

Date/Time

LY-I

LY-~

D-I
(, / ~/g~ : 100

Analyte or amp e rep* Analyte Group(s) Required Preserved Filtered
(see below for additionaO Y N Y N

Bottle Set(s)
(see below)

Rec'd
alGTC

Use Bottle No. for indicating type bottles used in each bottle set and fill in box with # of bottles used for each type.

Bottle No. 1 2 3 4 Vs t'\ 6 7 8 9 10 11

Bottle Type 40ml Pint Qt. 40~£ 8oz. l,416 oz. Qt. Gal. Steril.
Vial Glass Glass Plasti Plastic...... lastic PI. PI. PI.

# of each I
Additional Analytes

A ,J

Shaded area for lab use only; bottom copy for client; maximum of S samples per page.
* Source Codes: Monitoring Well (W), Soil (S), Treatment Plant (T), Drinking Water (D), leachate (l), Hazardous Waste (H),

River or Stream (R), Pond (P), Industrial Discharge (I), (X), (Y).

- r r .' .~ ~ r-- _ ... " ),~ L _ ,..J...... I. ~ ._ L



GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD
710 Exchange Street 85 Trinity Place. GTC Job No.
Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601 Client Project No. _

Sample Origination & Shipping Information
Collection Site _

Address __--=- -=-:-:- ---:=-:-~---------=_=_-

Street City State Zip
Collector__-=--,-- ---:........ =-_~-~---

, Print Signature.

Bottles Prepared by _
Bottles Shipped to Client via _
Samples Shipped via _

Rec'd by _
Seal/Shipping # _
Seal/Shipping # _

.,: ..

'.

. Sample(s) Relinqujshed by: Received/by;;? /I Date/Time
1. Sign "I r \nl\.1? 'k, "I I I~c:,.,tv~,MI1. Sign ( Jf/t, .:rt'fr///MJtA ~ /.., / I-? / n.t:

for (J
,

for
, /I. :40

2, Sign· 2. Sign / /
for for

3. Sign 3. Sign / /
for for

@----

h

Bottle Set(s)
(see below)

df

/ /

'th # f bt d fll' bh b ttld'

Analyte or amp e rep* Analyte Group(s) Required Preserved Filtered
(see below for additional) Y N Y N

b ttl

/ /

/ /

/ /

/ /

w-.s- ,I S-
..j-~-----1Wr----;-+---+---t--,4-+---+----+-----t------,

~ /~ /fl{P :oq

se 0 e o. or n Ica Ing ype 0 esuse In eac o ~~ an I In OXWI 0 ott es use oreac type.

Bottle No. 1 2 3 4 l/ 5 \ 6 7 8 9 10 . 11

Bottle Type._ 40ml Pint Qt 4oz. ( 8oz/ 16 oz. Qt Gal. SteriL
Vial Glass Glass Plastic I--Plastic Plastic PI. PL PL \

# of each I
.'

. U B ttl Nfl d' t'
I,:

:~ ~.: ,"

Additional Analytes
"

"

Shaded area for Lab use only; bottom copy for client; maximum of 5 samples per page.
* Source Codes: Monitoring Well (W), Soil (S), Treatment Plant (n, Drinking Water (D), Leachate (L), Hazardous Waste (H),

River or Stream (R), Pond (P), Industrial Discharge (I), (X), (Y).



water and wastewater testing specialists

general testi(1g
corporation

LABORATORY REPORT Job No.

710 Exchange Street / B5 Trinity Place
Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601

(716) 454-3760 (201) 488-5242

_--,R~6~1=..:3.u2~5~ __ Date 06/16/86

Client
Mr. Mark McClements
Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, NY 14611

Date Samples ( X) received ( ) collected by General Testing

P.O. #

, Sample Description

Sample(s) Reference

Monitoring Wells

06/06/86

ANALYTICAL RE5U L15
(mgll unless stated otherwise)

,
f TAYLOR INSTRUMENTS Mercury
( Date(s)
It

~'~, Time(s) , .

ftrA LYl Collected 6/6/86 09:25 0.0029
(B ,', LYl Duplicate 0.0028f .

tC LY2 Collected 6/6/86 09:35 <0.0009
tD LY3 Collected 6/6/86 - 10:20 <0.0005
\

LY3 Duplicate <0.0005
00 Collected 6/6/86 - 10:35 0.0012
00 Duplicate 0.0014
DO Collected 6/6/86 - 10:00 <0.0005
DO Duplicate <0.0005
W5 Collected 6/6/86 - 09:50 <0.0005
W5 Duplicate <0.0005

r

H£CtIVl:.D

JUN 201986

Analytical procedures in accordance with Standard Methods
for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 15th Edition and
Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes, EPA,
« ) indicates lowest detectable concentration with procedure
used, Data on quality control performed with above sample(s)
is available upon request.

1/84

k$',

Laboratory Directbr



30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

NEW YORK,NEW YORK ,0112

(2121586-4100

CABLE. NIXONHARG NEW YORK

TELEX.66521

Nixon, Hargrave, Devans & Doyle
Attorneys and Counselors at Law

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

LINCOLN FIRST TOWER

POST OFFICE BOX 1051

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14603

(7161546-8000

CABLE' NIXONHARG ROCHESTER

TELEX: 978450

April 22, 1986

SUITE 800

ONE THOMAS CIRCLE

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005

(2021223 -7200

REYNOLDS PLAZA

1061 EAST INDIANTOWN ROAD

...JUPITER I FLORIDA 33458

1305) 746-1002

{305) 283-5004 (MARTIN COUNTY)

i'1Qmnohan Mehta
Sanitary Engineer
Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste
New York State Department

of Environmental Conservation
6274 East Avon-Lima Road
Avon, New York 14414

Dear Hr. Mehta:

Enclosed please find the analytical results from
General Testing and Lozier Laboratories for Taylor
Instrument's monitoring wells. As the results indicate,
wells Ly-2, Ly-3, W-5 and D-O continue to show levels of
mercury below the detectability limit for the analytical
methods used, While Ly-l and 0-0 continue to show mercury
levels Just above the detection limit for these methods.

Upon the completion of the 6/86 sampling quarter
for Taylor Instrument's monitoring wells, we will nave
completed the extended monitoring period discussed in my
letter to Paul Schmied on August 26, 1985. The analytical
data for three quarters of the extended period confirm our
earlier belief that Lozier's analytical data between
9/18/84 and 3/13/85 was not representative of the actual
mercury concentrations in wells Ly-l and 0-0. If the 6/86
sampling and analytical data is consistent with that
already collected during the extended monitoring period,
there should be no need for any further monitoring of
Taylor Instrument's monitoring wells, and we shall seek to
remove the site from New York State's list of Inactive
Hazardous Waste Sites.

As always, it continues to be a
with the Department on this project. If

pleasure working
you require ., . c •.

- ",,",,' ."... ...... ~, .~?" ·U'J....:J \' - ,'" .... II" F ~~ ,;
r-)t:.\..ii:~$ V .........

SOLID WASTE
D.E.C. REG. #£1



Nixon,Hargrave,Devans & Doyle

Monmohan Mehta
April 22, 1986
Page 2

additional assistance in tnis matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Vi

G. Robert Witmer, Jr., P.C.

GHW/jc

cc: Mark McClements
Kevin Hylton



TABLE I

MERCURY RESULTS FOR 1986 FIRST QUARTER WELL WATER SAMPLES (ppb parts per billion)

\')

'i\ ('I

~'", '
~.. ~

(' ,
QId,. ('..f".;,
~ ~"... ;.
=-: -j
e-.. rn

:D
- -j

.'

, .,.-.•.. ';

.... -,,'

" "",.l~, ,

General Testing Lozier
Results Results

WELL SITE Sample #1 Sample #2 Sample #1

LY-l 1.1 1.1 < 1

LY-2 <:0.8 * *

LY-3 <0.7 <0.7 (4

LY-4 * * *

W-5 <. 0.5 <0.5 <1

D-O .( 0.5 <0.5 <1

0-0 1.5 1.5 3

* = Insufficient sample for analysis

MJM 4/9/86



water and wastewater testing specialists

3/14/86

/

85 Trinity Place
Hackensack, NJ 07601

(201) 488-5242

Date 3/3 1! 8 6

710 Exchange Street
Rochester, NY 14608

(716) 454-3760

Job No. R60577
Corrected Copy

Sample(s) Reference

Monitoring Wells

general testi(1g"
corporatIon

LABORATORY REPORT

Client

Mr. Mark McClements
Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, NY 14611

Date Samples (x) received ( ) collected by.General Testing

P.O. # _
ANALYTICAL RESULTS

(mg/I unless stated otherwise)

'.. Sample Description

..' ....

Mercury* ..•.
Mercury*~Duplicate~

Pate(s)i··.•····••••••••••••.•••••.••••.•.••~... I.·.·.·••··•••·••••••••• II·••••••••·••••••·•••·•• I •••••••••·•••.·;•••.• I ••·•·••••.••••·•·.•·•••• I·•••••••·••••·····••···••·•••··.·.··.·33)06·'111,44 0088 i66' •••..•....•..•.••••....I··········••••·.•.••••••..•••••••••••.••••••••••••..••.•••••••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••••..••
•• Time(s)

. .

...... .......

.......

,.'

·RECEl~f:U

iii' . .
.::>~\:::.: .::: ,':,'.: ::'

..' .....

...........:

.... * .' Analy zed by Cold Vapor .•• method. •••.. . ..
................................. . **iIn s tiE £1di)etit.sam!?"lefbtdupmiCat eiaha iliY$±S ..'

.................... .

tJote:. Sampl~sl?r~s~rY~c1with HNOgupon receipt.

.
•.......•••.•••...•. .; ':'.,:,' ,,"

Analytical procedures in accordance with Standard Methods
for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 15th Edition and
Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes, EPA.
« ) indicates lowest detectable concentration with procedure
used. Data on quality control performed with above sample(s)
is available upon request.

.: ..

Laboratory Director

1/84



LOZIER LABORATORIES
23 N. Main Street-Fairport, New Yolk 14450 - 7 1 6 I 4 2 5 - 2 2 1 0

Page of'

F. H-5
G. D-O
H. 0-0
I., _
J., _

SaITJ> le Identitieation:

A. Ly-1

CaJments: _

B. Ly-2
C.. Ly-3
D. Ly-4
E.~ _

14601

Datil! Received : 03-14-86
labomtDxy No. : 8603169
PurelBse Order No.: XP 16°25
Report Date : ~l.,0-86.: '/
Auth. SignabJre : Z~Z;<i 1/flZ'
lab DirectDr : Alan f. Lil fin

Attn: Mr. Mark McClements I

Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, New York

Client:

PatBllll!ters I A '-BCD E FI G H I J

Mercury, Hg I <0.001 1 1.S. <0.004 1.S. <0.001 1'--<_°._°_°1_
1
__°_.°_°_3_'- 1'--__--:

PriBhtfi ~gr{;k~gr I --- L..,--- --- --- 6.11' 1__5 ._5_8_'-,-_8_._1_1'-1.- -1- _

Prior to samplin(7 I '- ' , ,uertn to wate'i' --- --- --- --- 5.75 11....-_5_.3_8_1-_7_._7_1_... '- _

I I I
I I 1..-__.1-__1-1 1-_-1 1-__

"-. \ . .t >< '" '-- I
(";Jl . ~.-' " e . .

• "P . I I,.., j. _ roREi 1.- ...1 -'- 1 _

Ar . ~, 'J - . ,.

r.\ '- . I"" '- I I I I
iOUD WA~;'1C '-- I I I I
O~E.C. p&..G.,le I I I I I

f I '--. I I I I
Nob!: All resul tB expressed in Hg/L tmless noted othetwise.

Analysis CamM:mts: I. S. : Insufficient Sample

[2504z 6-27-84]



30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

(2121586-4)00

CABLE NtXONHARG NEW YORK

TELEX 66521

Nixon, Hargrave, Devans & D~le

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

LINCOLN FIRST TOWER

POST OFFICE BOX 1051

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14603

1716} 546 -8000

CABLE". NIXONHARG ROCHESTER

TELEX: 978450

January 20, 1986

SUITE 800

ONE THOMAS CIRCLE

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005

[202) 223 -7200

REYNOLDS PLAZA

1061 EAST INO IANTQWN ROAD

..JUPITER/ FLORIDA 33458

(3051746-1002

(3051283-5004 (MARTIN COUNTY)

Monmohan Mehta
Sanitary Engineer
Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste
New York State Department of

Environmental Conservation
6274 East Lima Road
Avon, New York 14414

Dear Mr. Mehta:

Enclosed please find the fourth quarter
analytical results from General Testing and Lozier
Laboratories for Taylor Instrument's monitoring wells. As
the results indicate, three of the wells showed levels of
mercury below the detectability limit for the analytical
methods used, while wells LY-l and 0-0 continue to show
decreasing mercury levels from past analysis. Wells LY-2
and LY-4 had no samples in them after purging.

Also enclosed for your review are the quality
control/assurance data from both laboratories.

If you require additional assistance in this
matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

GRW: sl
Enclosure

cc: Mark McClernents
Kevin Hylton

SOLID V'lASTE.
D,E.C. REG. :18



water and wastewater testing specialists

-------IR;h5J....t,2"--SL..SL;;.9l..--__ Date 01/09/8 6

general testi(1g
corporatIon

LABORATORY REPORT Job No.

710 Exchange Street
Rochester. NY 14608

(716) 454-3760
/

85 Trinity Place
Hackensack, NJ 07601

(201) 488-5242

Client
Mr. Mark McClements
Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, NY 14611

Date Samples (X) received ( ) collected by General Testing

Sample(s) Reference

Monitoring Wells

12/13/85

RECEIVED

JAN 141986

P.O. # Jm=+1-l-1-"l2Hl9H"O~--------

Sample Description

TAYLOR INSTRUMENTS
Date(s)
Time(s)

W-5
D-O
0-0
LY-l
LY-3

Mercury
12/13/85
9:30 am

<0.0005
<0.0005
0.00085

. 0.00070
<0.0005

ANALYTICAL R
(mgll unless stated otherwise)

Mercury
Duplicate

<0.0005
<0.0005
0.00070
0.00075
<0.0005

r~e(~Er\jED
.,k

Jf1,N 21 1986

SoUD WASTE
o.E.C. REa.'S, -

Analytical procedures in accordance with Standard Methods
for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 15th Edition and
Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes, EPA.
« ) indicates lowest detectable concentration with procedure
used. Data on quality conirol performed with abov8 sample(s)
is available upon request.

1/84



JOB SPECIFIC QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

Customer: _-.Iayl~r Instruments Job Number: 52559 Date Received: 12/13/85

Parameter Sample Precision Spiked Recovery EPA Recovery
Dilution Analytical Analytical Dilution Analytical Spike Spiked %Recovery Known Recovery %Recovery

Value #1 Value #2 Value Added Value--

Mercury \1-5 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0.020 0.019 95% p.100 0.095 95%

I

---

.. ~.- --------- --
------- ----

---_.-.~._- ---~

I
--_.- -'-'-'" ---- ---

I

---- - .-_ .._---

-
if" .
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~} (~i)
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LOZIER LABORATORIES
23 N. Hain Str.t-Fahport, NlIoI Yolk 14450 - 7 1 6 I 4 2 5 - 2 2 1 0

ea.mtaz _

Clients Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, New York 14601

Attn: Mr. Mark McClements

Da be Received
IJlbontoty No. I ~~ ~~ ~~~

Pure". Order No. z - - ~ - -

Report Date z ~~ OJJ Z (
Auth. Sipture z C3n )~_,'<;;: ~
lAb Dinctor I

Sanple ldenUticaUon:

A. Ly-l
B. Ly-Z
c., Ly-3
D. Ly-4
E.

Page_of_

F. W-5
c. D-O
H. 0-0
I.~ _
J. _

I P.~tlIn I A I B I c I DIE I FIG I H 1 I I J I
I Mercury, Hg 10.0007 I N.S. 1<0.0005 I N.S. I 1<0.0005 1<0.0005 10.0018 I I 1

I Duplicate Analysl· 0.0008 I 1<0.0005 I I 1<0.0005 1<0.0005 I 0.0014 I , I
I % Spike Recoveryl 99.6%! I 1 I , I I 101. 7% I I I
I I I I I 1 , I I , I I
I Depth to Water I I I I I I I , I I I
I Before Purgin~ N.A. I I N.A. I I I 7.5' I 5.6' I 8.3' I I I
I Before Samplipg N.A. I I N.A. I I I 6.3' I 5.7' I 8.2' I I I
I I I I I I I I I , I I
I 1 I I I I I I , I I I
I I I I I 1 I I I I I I
1 I I I I I I I I I I I
Notal All naultll aptueed Sa ttelL unle.. notmd othetwlee.

, ,,,-~

O~? . ---""
rn~ :~ ()"'" ~- ~-1.:; ,...., il',-,"f '-',
....... 1'..) ~t~--- .... ,~J N A Not Ava; lab] e :..; ~L e" .,N S - No SaroD e I '"._ ____~.'

Aaol,.to0-."', , P 0; ~ oe;.. OC~r,,,rn
• ::tt ..... ..., ~;eX; rn n 1 .....VLHLU

r-1 I A if a n .0 .) -,

FACILITIES ENG/NEERINn
[2504& 6-27-84) ""'"" un 11 V I ';'00



QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

Mercury Analysis

12-30-85

External Q.C.
C,7 \~) t. ~ r) ~'Jv' ASIlrE
t',· ~·:~t~.l Rt~-~,~ :~ff~

Sample

WS 378 [I2J
WS 378 [3J
WS 378 [ 13J
WS 378 [ 14J
WP 284 [ 1J
WP 284 [ 2J

Sample

Ly - 1
Ly - 3
W - 5
D - 0
o - 0

Lozier Value

1.9
1.0
1.6
4.7
0.68
8.3

1st Value

0.7
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5

1.8

True Value

1.8
1.0
1.4
4.4
0.67
8.73

Internal Q.C.

2nd Value

0.8
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5

1.4

%95 Confidence Interval

1.4 - 2.2
0.7 - 1.4
1.0-1.7
3.2 - 5.2
0.30 - 1.1
5.9 - 11.1

% Spike Recovery

99.6

101.7

Note All results are reported in ug/l, ppb.

RECEIVED

JAN 071986

FACILITIES ENGINEERINr,



Signature

GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

710 Exchange Street 85 Trinity Place GTC Job No. ~-dS"J7
.Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601 Client Project No. _

Sample Origination & Shipping Information

Collection Site ~9~~'~O~~~~~~~~~W~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Address \< CJ e-b I n LJ_~~_~~_~~--:::~~ ~_~__----=::-:--_

Street Cily State Zip
Collector 1-- Q "2-\ e Q LA 8.

Print

Bottles Prepared by ~ ~~_

Bottles Shipped to Client via _
Samples Shipped via_~~~ ~__

Rec'd by ~~~__~~_~_
Seal/Shipping # __~~~~~ ~_

Seal/Shipping # ~~__~ _

Sample(s) Relinquished by: Received by: Date/Time

1. Sign -;:'n cut/:'. "J..cO'lr:.:.(D}; tD 1. Sign II '/)r-J\JYt LJ /.,2J 13/ J..>
for ,,,OJrI/1)f/f'?)? ~. rnJ:V:/:" ~. """'~ 1; for /" : .~:i~

2. Sign v 2. Sign / /
for for

3. Sign 3. Sign I I
for for

Sample(s) Received in Laboratory by

Use Bottle No. for indicating type bottles used In each bottle set and fill In box wIth # of bottles used for each type.

Client 1.0.# Sample Location

*
Analyte or Sample Prep

Bottle Set(s) Rec'dAnalyte Group(s) Required Preserved Filtered
Lab:fl; Date/Time (see below for additional) y N Y N (see below) 'tGTC

I (".J ~ lJ-b--'
J-\- c, r,/

I 1 --.J

i A / / IN uu...pL\c("~\e.

I~"~ ~
,_""1 :;"",-.,. ,~. 'n .\' :iVf"f> ~'\

Iy-o ])-0
.; ~,\,~,...:;/ ~ . ~ ~

~(, / 'Z .:to_.~ .:ttt:'...J' ..1; ....... ~ \: ~.~...I t;,~~
I

2

I l3
..j

JAN 21 1985
i

/ / , N\)l).IJL \C(~tP i
I

(J-{/
- I S .>UD WASTEftf0 ~ v" D. E.C. I,:u=n i.;,r~

3 \

C--' / / \ t-J \\ \.. n l't ( (l-re_

Ll/-I Ly-I
<./ \

~Cr- L/

I
4

\) / I
\ fJ llu -h l \r Il-P: -

~-3 Ly-3 J ~

)-\&- V"""
5

C / / \0 D(-lbL\(eJ;P, .1

Bottle No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Bottle Type 40ml Pint at. 4oz. 8 oz. 16 oz. at. Gal. Steril.
Vial Glass Glass Plastic Plastic Plastic PI. PI. PI.

# of each
--

Additional Analytes

Sh~1ckd art~::I for Lab use only; bottom copy for client; maximum of 5 samples per page.

* Source Codes: Monitoring Well (W), Soil (S), Treatment Plant (T), Drinking Water(D), Leachate ILL HaZZlrdous \Va:;!e (Iii
River or Stream (Rl, Pond (P), Industrizil Discharge (1), __ (X), (y)


